

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

## Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number	11129526		
Procuring Entity	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAG	GUIO CITY	
Title	142 sets Solar Street Lights		
Area of Delivery	Benguet		
Solicitation Number:	08-157P	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Electrical Systems and Lighting Components	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for Contract:	<b>the</b> PHP 6,752,100.00		
Delivery Period:		Document Request List	0
Client Agency:			
		Date Published	09/08/2024
Contact Person:	Ma. Luisa C Tenedero Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee		
	BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Benguet	Last Updated / Time	07/08/2024 15:07 PM
	Philippines 2600 63-74-4423456 63-74-4424858 bwd.bac2021@gmail.com	Closing Date / Time	04/09/2024 13:30 PM
Description			

142 sets Solar Street Lights Light Output Power: 60 watts; Replaceable Battery Body: 6063 Aluminum alloy, with Bracket Mode: Dual mode steady full bright or 30% dim, with remote LED: 60 pcs 150 lm / w Color Temperature: 5500-6000 CW Luminous Flux: 9000 lm Installation High: 4 – 8 meters Battery: 12Ah 12V Lithium Ion LED Life: 50000 H Working hours: 24 – 36 hours (6 – 8 Hours charging time) Water Proof Level: IP65 Working Temperature: -20 to 60 Degrees Celcius Product Size: 800 x 241 x 52mm Solar Panel Size: 798 x 228 x 3 mm

Note: Supplier to install and Approved Budget Cost: ₱47,5 x x × x x This is a two (2) envelope sy Envelope "A" to contain the f a) A refundable bid bond in t callable on demand issued by equivalent to 5% of the total above. Validity of the surety regardless of the amount of 1 b) Terms of payment, deliver c) Brochure/s (Original); d) Proof of payment of a non e) Certificate of Authorized D bidder (with red ribbon) if no of the Certificate of Authorized D bidder (with red ribbon) if no of the Certificate of Authorized D bidder (with red ribbon) if no of the Certificate of Authorized D bidder (with red ribbon) if no of the Certificate of Authorized D bist of the Certificate of Authorized D bist of the Certificate issued to th name (if none has been subr g) International Certificate of Envelope "B" to contain the b <b>Pre-bid Conference</b>	8" x 8" x 16mm metal base plate commission solar lightings at all lis 550.00 / set stem: ollowing, among others: the form of cash, Manager's or Cas y a surety or insurance company d approved budget cost is required bond is 120 days from the date of bid; ry, warranty, bid validity, and comp p-refundable fee of ₱10,000.00; oth Distributorship / Dealership issued one has been submitted to the BAC ipal foreign suppliers, the BWD-BA ributorship / Dealership issued by ed Distributorship / Dealership issued by ed Distributorship / Dealership (wit ich still require the red ribbon require actured products, only a certificate required if applicable; he principal supplier/participating to nitted to the BAC in its Accreditation f Warranty. oid cost per unit.	hier's check equivalent to 2% or a surety bond uly certified by the Insurance Commission for a total purchase bid amount of ₱50,000.00 and opening of bids OR Bid Securing Declaration lete specifications; herwise, bids shall not be opened by the Principal Supplier to the participating in its Accreditation; C shall accept an Apostilled a competent authority of the host government in lieu th red ribbon), except for non-contracting countries to irement. e of Authorized Distributorship / bidder for the offered material or equipment brand on);
Date	Time	Venue
23/08/2024	9:30:00 AM	Pre-bid conference: 9:30 am via Zoom Application Meeting ID: 452 718 8447 Password: 9Buvqr

Created by Ma. Luisa C Tenedero

**Date Created** 07/08/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

	>	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 26		Document No.	ADM-PUR-F003
1975	B	QUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION	(RQ)	Revision Date Revision No.	February 1, 2024 03
То:			RQ No.:	08 - 1	157P
Contact Person: Address:	(ING	me of Supplier)	PR / JO N Date of R Purpose of	Q: <b>Augu</b> of RQ:	st 6, 2024
Contact no.:			For perim pumping		of various BWD
	RICE VALID	RED MUST BE FILLED UP COMPLETELY. FAIL TTY, TERMS, WARRANTY PERIOD AND DEL	IVERY PE		HE
		LL MEAN OUTRIGHT DISQUALIFICATION O Description	F BID2	U-Price	e Total
	Qty. 142 sets	Solar Street Lights		0-File	
day (30 days minimum)		Light Output Power: 60 watts; Replaceable Batt Body: 6063 Aluminum alloy, with Bracket Mode: Dual mode steady full bright or 30% dir	-		
DELIVERY:		remote LED: 60 pcs 150 lm / w	, with		
working days calendar days		Color Temperature: 5500-6000 CW			
FOB warehouse		Luminous Flux: 9000 lm Installation High: 4 – 8 meters Battery: 12Ah 12V Lithium Ion			
WARRANTY calendar days		LED Life: 50000 H Working hours: 24 – 36 hours (6 – 8 Hours cha	rging time	e)	
upon acceptance.		Water Proof Level: IP65 Working Temperature: -20 to 60 Degrees Celci	us		
TERMS:		Product Size: 800 x 241 x 52mm Solar Panel Size: 798 x 228 x 3 mm Weight: 7.3 kgs			
		Warranty: Two Years <u>*Includes</u> : 15 feet pole stand (2.5" GI Pipe, Sch 1.5" GI Pipe & Bracket; with 8" x 8" x 16mm me plate			
		Note: Supplier to install and commission solar all listed pumping facilities	lightings a	ət	
		Approved Budget Cost: ₱47,550.00 / set			
		x x x x x			
		This is a two (2) envelope system:			
		<ul> <li>Envelope "A" to contain the following, among</li> <li>a) A refundable bid bond in the form of ca or Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or a callable on demand issued by a surety company duly certified by the Insurance equivalent to 5% of the total approved b required for a total purchase bid ₱50,000.00 and above. Validity of the s 120 days from the date of opening of Securing Declaration regardless of the ambition of payment, delivery, warranty, bid complete specifications;</li> <li>c) Brochure/s (Original);</li> </ul>	sh, Manag a surety bo or insurate commiss budget cos amount urety bond bids OR mount of b	ond nce ion st is of d is Bid sid;	

September 4, 2024<sup>Page 1 of 2 of RQ 08 – 157P dated August 6, 2024</sup>

signed

	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600	Document No.	ADM-PUR-F003
1975 CERTIFICATION INTERNATIONAL ISO 9001:2015 MA-001	<b>REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ)</b>	Revision Date	February 1, 2024
	<ul> <li>(a) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee P10.000.00; otherwise, bids shall not be opened</li> <li>(b) Certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealershi issued by the Principal Supplier to the participati bidder (with red ribbon) if none has been submitt to the BAC in its Accreditation;</li> <li>(c) For bidders who have principal foreign supplie the BWD-BAC shall accept an Apostill Certificate of Authorized Distributorship Dealership issued by a competent authority the host government in lieu of the Certificate Authorized Distributorship / Dealership (with r ribbon), except for non-contracting countries the Apostille Convention, which still require t red ribbon requirement.</li> <li>For locally produced/manufactured product only a certificate of Authorized Distributorship Dealership w/o red ribbon is required applicable;</li> <li>ISO Certificate issued to the princip supplier/participating bidder for the offered mater or equipment brand name (if none has be submitted to the BAC in its Accreditation);</li> <li>International Certificate of Warranty.</li> </ul> Enveloge "B" to contain the bid cost per unit. Pre-bid conference: August 23, 2024 9:30am via Zoom Application Meeting ID: 452 718 8447 Password: 9Buvqr	nip ng ted ers, led of of red to to the ts, p / if pal rial	
By: Supplier or Authorized Representative:( sign over printed name )			
Deadline of submission of b	ids: September 4, 2024 Opening	g of bids:	<u>1:30 pm</u>

Deadline of submission of bids:		September 4, 2024	_ Opening of bids: <b>1:30 pm</b>	
Prepared by:	signed PAUL TRAJANO	signed Noted by: ATTY. MA. LUISA C. TENEDERO	signed ENGR. REYNALDO C. JAYCO	
	OIC - PURCHASING	BAC IN-HOUSE	BAC-TECHNICAL	
BWD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS &/OR DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF RA 9184				
		TATION OF FUNDS FROM ANY INDIVIDUALS OR EN		
AGAINS	T RESPONDING TO ANY	UNAUTHORIZED REQUESTS CLAIMING ASSOCIAT	ION WITH OUR ORGANIZATION.	